relating in any way to the services provided hereunder. Any fees or fines incurred or imposed due 

to non-compliance shall be borne solely by the Contractor. 

8. Compensation. The District agrees to pay the Contractor for the work described above in 

the amount of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents ($12,511.00). 

9. Anti-Human Trafficking. Pursuant to Section 787.06, Florida Statutes, Contractor 

represents that in entering into this Agreement, the Contractor does not use coercion for labor or 

services as defined in the statute. The Contractor is required to provide an affidavit, signed by an